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08.45 Arrivals and registration  
09.15 Introduction and Welcome   
 Judith Aston - UWE, UK 

Sandra Gaudenzi - LCC, University of the Arts, London 
 

   
 Panel Discussions / Waterside 3  
09:30 - 11.30 New forms of participation & co-collaboration in i-docs  
Keynote Alexandre Brachet - Upian, FR 

Strategies of collaboration in i-docs 
 

 Mandy Rose & Jon Dovey - Digital Cultures Research Centre,  
UWE, UK 
Co-creating Meaning; Situated Subjects, Collaborative Documentary 

 

 Sharon Daniel - University of California, Santa Cruz, USA 
Database Documentary: Public Secrets and Blood Sugar 
 

publicsecrets.net  
http://bloodandsugar.net 

 Discussion   

11.30 Coffee   
11.45 – 13:15 The new trend: cross-platform and trans-media i-docs  
Keynote Nick Cohen - Multiplatform Commissioning Editor, BBC, UK 

Cross platform documentary: From observation to participation 
 

 Siobhan O'Flynn - University of Toronto, CA 
Oddspaces  

 

 Nina Simoes - New Media Artist, UK 
Transmedia Storytelling Immersive and Participatory Stories 

 

 Discussion  

13.15 Lunch  
14:15 – 15:45 Locative, pervasive and game logics in i-docs  
Keynote Matt Adams - Blast Theory, UK 

Playing with reality 
 

 Martin Rieser - De Montfort University, UK 
Landscapes as Documentary 

 

 Ingi Helgason - Edinburgh Napier University, UK 
This Pervasive Day: Design and Development Case Study 
 

www.perada.eu/ 

 Discussion  

15.45 Coffee   
16:00 – 18:00 Non-linear strategies & the database driven documentary  
 Roderick Coover - Temple University, USA 

Canyonlands and spatial models in documentary media arts 
 

www.unknownterritories.org 
 

 Dr Christopher Hales- SMARTlab Digital Media Institute,  
UEL, UK 
Examining the interactive documentary film 

 

Keynote Florian Thalhofer - new media artist, (Germany) 
Galata Bridge from Korsakow to film 

 

 Plenary  

18.00 Close  
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 Case Study Presentations / Waterside 1  

09:30 – 10:10 Keynote: Alexandre Brachet / Waterside 3  
10:15 – 11:30 Conceptual approaches to i-docs  
 Arnau Gifreu – Universitat de Vic, ES 

Towards a Taxonomy of i-Docs 
 

 Florian Mundhenke - University of Leipzig, DE 
Different Views – Authenticity and Experience in New Documentary 
Forms 

 

 Peter Dukes - University of Westminster, UK 
Found footage filmmaking as a model for interactive documentary 
practice 

 

 Brigitte Kaltenbacher - Independent Interaction Consultant, UK 
Research and evaluation methods in interdisciplinary participatory 
digital culture 

 

 Discussion  

11.30 Coffee  
11:45 – 12:15 Keynote: Nick Cohen / Waterside 3  
12:15 - 13:15 Archives and collective memory in i-docs  
 Paco de Onis & Pamela Yates - Skylight Pictures, USA 

Granito: every memory matters  
vimeo.com/channels/145979 

 Paul Matthews - UWE, UK 
Memories from the Blue Nile: temporal juxtaposition and database-
driven documentary 

 

 Amir Husak - The New School, NY, USA 
Dayton Express: Bosnian Railroads and the Paradox of Integration 
 

www.daytonexpress.org 

 Discussion  

13.15 Lunch  
14:15 – 14:45  Keynote: Matt Adams / Waterside 3  
14:45 – 15:45 Participation and co-collaboration in i-docs  
 Christian Wach - Spirit of Football CIC, UK 

The Ball. An adventure into activism, interaction and interactivity 
 

theball.tv 

 Laurence Hall - University of Wales Trinity St David, UK 
The Great Primate Handshake; can digital media be used to affect 
change? 

 

 Kerric Harvey - Center for Innovative Media,  
George Washington University, USA 
New Documentary Forms and Digital Drama for Conflict 
Transformation 
 

www.primatehandshake.org 

 Discussion   

15:45 Coffee  
16:00 – 17:00 Locative, pervasive  and game logics in i-docs  
 Tina Bastajian - New Media Artist, NL 

Traversing Topologies of Chance: Locative Contours and 
Documentary Fields 
www.coffeedeposits.nl 

 

 Annette Wagner – awa: crossmedia produktionen, DE 
“Squeeze me!” Can cuddling robots be therapists? An interactive 
excursion into advanced dementia therapy 
www.squeezeme.de 

 

 Discussion  

17.00 Keynote: Florian Thalhofer / Waterside 3  
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Name Email 
Tom Abba Thomas2.Abba@uwe.ac.uk
Matt Adams matt@blasttheory.co.uk
David Alamouti d_alamouti@yahoo.co.uk
Carmen Alzner carmen.alzner@blueyonder.co.uk 
Jade Anson chris@fullcirclearts.co.uk
Susie Arnott susi.arnott@gmail.com 
Judith Aston Judith.Aston@uwe.ac.uk
Forence Ayisi florence.ayisi@newport.ac.uk
Terryl Bacon Terryl.Bacon@uwe.ac.uk
Greg Bailey greg.bailey@bristol.ac.uk
Tina Bastajian KINOstudio@aol.com
Stefania Bercu Stefaniabercu@gmail.com
Filippo Bonino dickonwaring@gmail.com 
Alexandre Brachet alexandre@upian.com
Adina Bradeanu a.bradeanu@westminster.ac.uk
Simon Bradley simon.bradley@hud.ac.uk 
John Burgan john.burgan@gmail.com 
Udi Butler udi.butler@bristol.ac.uk
Alex Butterworth alex@alexbutterworth.co.uk 
Jackie Calderwood jackie.calderwood@btopenworld.com 
Alexa Carenati alexa.carenati@hotmail.co.uk 
Andy Chanelle andy@channelle.co.uk,
Nick Cohen nick.cohen@bbc.co.uk
Roderick Coover roderickcoover@gmail.com
Chris Cordwell chris.cordwell@beepingbush.co.uk
Bob Cotton rcotton@aucb.ac.uk
George Coulsting George.Coulsting@uwe.ac.uk
Geoffrey Cox g.m.cox@hud.ac.uk
Charlotte Crofts Charlotte.Crofts@uwe.ac.uk
Sharon Daniel sdaniel@ucsc.edu
Ann Danylkiw anndanylkiw@yahoo.com 
Katie Davis katiecathrynanne@hotmail.com
Wilma de Jong w.dejong@sussex.ac.uk
Paco de Onis paco@skylightpictures.com 
Eva Dominguez Martín edominguezm@uoc.edu
Jonathan Dovey Jonathan.Dovey@uwe.ac.uk
Tony Dowmunt t.dowmunt@gold.ac.uk
Peter Dukes dukesp@westminster.ac.uk
Richard Edkins richardedkins@hotmail.com
Taha Elmezughi taha1074@hotmail.com
Mick Etherton mick.etherton@beepingbush.co.uk
Sibo Fei xinyuan88128@yahoo.com.cn
Constance Fleuriot Constance.Fleuriot@uwe.ac.uk
Tom Gatis tom@crossoverlabs.org
Sandra Gaudenzi sgaudenzi@yahoo.com
Arnau Gifreu agifreu@gmail.com 
Anna Giralt Gris annaggris@gmail.com
Matt Golding lorna.moir@teamrubber.com
Dominic Grant Dominic.Grant@uwe.ac.uk
Christopher Hales c.hales@uel.ac.uk
Laurence Hall l.hall@tsd.ac.uk 
Chris Hammond chris@fullcirclearts.co.uk
Kerric Harvey kerric.harvey@gmail.com 
Ingi Helgason i.helgason@napier.ac.uk
Taru Henriksso taru.henriksson@aalto.fi



i-Docs Delegates List
Watershed Media Centre/Friday, 25 March 2011

UWE Digital Cultures Research Centre / www.dcrc.org.uk / 2

Name Email 
Crispin Hughes susi.arnott@gmail.com 
Amir Husak husaka@newschool.edu 
Alison Kahn alison@oadf.co.uk
Brigitte Kaltenbacher beekay@saqnet.co.uk
Krisztina Katona kriszkatona@yahoo.com 
Janice Kearns jkearns@lincoln.ac.uk
Serena Kennedy serenavkennedy@aol.co.uk
Elspeth Kidd Elspeth.Kydd@uwe.ac.uk
Sam Kinsley Sam.Kinsley@uwe.ac.uk
Stashu Kybartas skybar@umich.edu
Archie Lauchlan jal15@brighton.ac.uk
Alisa Lebow asl36@earthlink.net
Keith Marley k.marley@ljmu.ac.uk
Paul Matthews Paul2.Matthews@uwe.ac.uk
Steven Mazillius stevemazillius@aol.com 
Sebastian Melo sebastian.melo@gmail.com 
Charikleia Michailid mihailidou.hara@gmail.com 
Clodagh Miskelly miskellaneous@hotmail.com
Rosario Montero m.rosariomontero@gmail.com
Florian Mundhenke mundhenke@uni-leipzig.de
James Murray-White james@sky-larking.com 
Geraint Northam geraintdewi@hotmail.com
Siobhan O'Flynn s.oflynn@utoronto.ca
Hilary O'Shaughnessy hilaryos@aol.com 
Alistair Oldham Alistair.Oldham@uwe.ac.uk,
Veronica Peat v.peat@herts.ac.uk
Steve Presence stephen.presence@live.uwe.ac.uk
James Richards james.richards@bbc.co.uk
Martin Rieser martin.rieser@gmail.com
Ben Risk ben@422.com
Kate Rogers Kate2.Rogers@uwe.ac.uk
Mandy Rose Mandy.Rose@uwe.ac.uk
Nina Simoes ninasimoes@docufragmentary.org
Arne Sjögren arne.sjogren@my.westminster.ac.uk
David Smith David.Smith@uwe.ac.uk
Shawn Sobers Shawn.Sobers@uwe.ac.uk
Inge Sorensen inges@hum.ku.dk
Norman Taylor normantaylo@googlemail.com
Florian Thalhofer florian@korsakow.com
Colin Thomas ctbr03509@blueyonder.co.uk 
Boris Traue boris.traue@tu-berlin.de
Nick Triggs nick.triggs@uwe.ac.uk
Gail Vanstone gailv@yorku.ca
Christian Wach needle@haystack.co.uk 
Annette Wagner a.wagner@nord-com.net
Dickon Waring dickonwaring@gmail.com 
Deborah Weinreb Deborah2.Weinreb@uwe.ac.uk
Esther Wellejus estherw@dfi.dk
Gemma Whelan whelangem@hotmail.com
Brian Winston bwinston@lincoln.ac.uk
Peter Woodbridge aa5324@coventry.ac.uk
John Wyver john@illuminationsmedia.co.uk 
María Yáñez Anllo myanllo@gmail.com
Pamela Yates pamela@skylightpictures.com
Yuan Zheng xinyuan88128@yahoo.com.cn
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